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1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IN THE WORK OF ALL TRADES, PERFORM ANY FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2020 7th EDITION W/ ADDENDUMS, 2020 FIRE PRENTION ARCHITECTURE
AND ALL CUTTING AND PATCHING NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CODE & 2020 FLORIDA ACCESSIBILTY CODE 0 TO 29 PERSONS: 1 EXIT REQUIRED
WORK, AND SHALL PROTECT THE EXISTING BUILDING FROM DAMAGE Sheet Number Sheet Name
CAUSED BY THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR AND RESTORE NFPA 101 CLASSIFICATION BUSINESS 30 TO 50 PERSONS: 2 EXITS REQUIRED, DOOR
THE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO ITS ORIGINAL CONDITION TO THE MAY SWING INTO SPACE
SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER AND THE ARCHITECT. 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE A0.1 TITLE SHEET CLUBHOUSE
CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE DEVELOPMENT CODE & FLORIDA STATUES MORE THAN 50 PERSONS: 2 EXITS REQUIRED, A0.2 COLORED RENDERING
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT DISRUPT EXISTING SERVICES, ALL OTHER RULES, REGULATIONS & CODES HAVING JURISDICTION DOOR MUST SWING WITH PATH OF EGRESS A1.1 FLOOR PLAN
OPERATIONS, OR UTILITIES WITHOUT OBTAINING OWNER'S PRIOR ’ A2.1 ELEVATIONS
APPROVAL AND INSTRUCTIONS IN EACH CASE. . EGRESS REQUIREMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 101 CHAPTER 5, .
CONSTRUGTION TYPE: VB » UNPROTEGTED UNSPRINKLED SECTION 52 & 26-2.2.2. AL HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION A2.2 ELEVATIONS / SECTIONS
3. COORDINATE DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN, SO AS TO ' 5-2.1.5.1 FOR LOCKING REQUIREMENTS. OCCUPANT LOAD IS CALCULATED :
PROVIDE THE BEST POSSIBLE JOINT OR UNDERLAYING SURFACE FOR BY FBC TABLE.
THE NEW WORK. Consultant
Address
4. ALL CONSTRUCTION AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFORM TO THE Address
REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL CODES. Ehone
ax
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR e-mail
THE VERIFICATION OF ALL ELEVATIONS, CONDITIONS, AND DIMENSIONS
PRIOR TO COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION. Consultant
Address
6. ANY CONFLICTS OR OMISSIONS BETWEEN THE VARIOUS ELEMENTS OF Address
THE WORKING DRAWINGS AND/OR GENERAL NOTES SHALL BE BROUGHT Phone
TOTHE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY AND - BEFORE 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE & INSTALL (1) 5 LB. ABC TYPE UL LISTED Fax il
PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK SO INVOLVED. DO NOT SCALE : . e-mai
DRX\?VINGS G ORKSOINVO ONOT SC FIRE EXTINGUISHER PER 2,500 S.F. LOCATION SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE
' FIRE MARSHALL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
Consultant
7. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND VERIFY WITH ALL 2. EQUIPMENT & CONNECTIONS TO THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL Address
SUBCONTRACTORS THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL PIPING, DUCTWORK, SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE CONTRACTOR SHAL;L VERIFY THE BUILDING SYSTEM Address
TRENCHES, SLEEVES, SPECIAL BOLTING FOR EQUIPMENT CONDUITS, PRIOR TO BIDDING & INCLUDE ALL REQUIRED ELEMENTS IN BID. Phone
ETC. Fax
e-mail
8. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL MEANS
AND METHODS FOR DEMOLITION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM Consultant
THE ARCHITECT OF ANY CONDITIONS THAT WOULD AFFECT THE Address
STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH Address
DEMOLITION. Phone
Fax
9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LEAVING ALL FINISH S I M B O I S A B B E V I A I I O N S eomail
SURFACES CLEAN AT COMPLETION OF THE WORK AND SHALL REMOVE
ALL EXCESS MATERIAL AND DEBRIS FROM THE JOB REGULARLY. COUS ACOUSTIGAL LG NOTIN
DETAI L ADJ ADJUSTABL NO NUMBEACT
10. JOB SITE MEASUREMENTS ARE THE FULL RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DETAIL NUMBER ASPROX APPROXIVAT NTS SOALE
CONTRACTOR AND/OR SUBCONTRACTOR AND MUST BE TAKEN FOR ALL REFERENCE SHEET . £ oA OVERAL —
ITEMS BY ALL SUBCONTRACTORS PRIOR TO FABRICATION. NUMBER A PO ING o8 o™ No. Description Date
BLK. BLOC 0o.D OUTSIDE
11. GENERAL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING SOLID i BEn_ e o CONTRACTOR
BLOCKING BEHIND ALL SHELVING, CABINETS, ETC., OR EQUIPMENT BOT EAOTTO 8EEG 8?;"\(‘3"'5“-(3
REQUIRING BACKING. ELEVATION CAB CABINET OPP OPPOSITE
ELEVATION A SHEETR SEm S oL pLATE
12. GENERAL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING A DUST REFERENCE 1 NUMBER C.l. CAST PLAS PLASTE
PROOF BARRICADE & PROTECT THE MALL FLOOR. &L{E ggf_ﬁM ﬁ;YWD SLYWOO
CONC CONCRET PRCST PRECAS
CONN CONNECTIO P.T.D.F PRESSURE
CONTINUOU . DOUGLAS
SECTION SECTION g%\g COUNTERSUN PTN PARTITION
N AL IR AP . K .
REFERENCE {A4 SHEET DECOR IIE)ECORATIV art %EQRRY
S — NUMBER g? DOUGLAS R RISER
DIA. DIAMETE RAD RADIUS
DIM. DIMENSION REINF. REINFORC
DN DOwW REQ REQUIRED
Roo VICINITY MAP
DWG DRAWIN R.O ROUGH
. G RWD REDWOO
EA EAC R.W.L RAIN WATER
WALL Cooy, c Lo
ROOM NUMBER |NT‘E"R'I_O"‘R EéEC EQUA SCHED SCHEDUL
. EXHAUST SHT SHEE
INTERIOR SHEET ExP. EXPANSION i SIMILAR '
REFERENCI EQ-ST EXTERIOR ggT 21%$Ess : Y
NUMBER ' EXISTING STD STANDAR
E F.AU FORCE AIR STL. STEEL i
F.H.C FIRE HOSE STOR STORAG 2 i1
FIN. CABINET STRUCT STRUCTURA g S N
FL. FLOOH SUSP SUSPENDE Ro/cléigir:‘r;:@
FLASHING SYM SYMMETRICA ¥ :
RO OM 10 Etﬁg:! FLUORESCEN . L Z
.0. FACE OF FINISH T. TREA & S
REFERENCE ROOM Egrll FACE OF T.C TOP OF | o 3
2 ~ NUMBER FO.S FACE OF TEL. TELEPHON ;
FT. FOOT/FEE T&G TONGUE AND
KEYNOTES
. T.0.C TOP OF
DOOR DOOR GALY SALVANIZED roL Top oF 5 PSL Townplace Partners,
REFERENCE @ ~ NUMBER oR GrAD ToR Top OF AT LLC
A keynote system is used on the drawings for materials references and GYP Vil TYP TYPICAL Freseniel
notes.to keynote legend on the drawings for information which relates H.B HOSE UON UNLESS OTHERWISE
toaich keynote symbol on the respective H.C HOLLOW . NOTED Wel C L U B H O U S E
drawing. HDWD HARDWOO VERT VERTICAL
WINDOW WINDOW HDWE HARDWAR VEST VESTIBULE | o
Each keynote symbol consists of a 2-digit number followed by a period and a REFERENCE @ — NUMBER :?AT :gﬁgw Y'G'D'F \égﬁgﬁﬁ; GRAN o 2ervita pea @ Cra ek e T I T L E S H E ET
letter suffix. The 2-digit number relates to the specification section whichth HORIZ. EORIZONTA " \T/Fl{T State Park.
generally covers the item that is referenced, and the 2-digit suffix identifiees
specific reference notation used on the drawing. The digit suffix does not :i\?CAND mgfﬁ%@gﬂgm Wc W;‘&U C L U B H O U S E
specification. NOTE REFERENCE INSUL. INSULATION wD WOOET
INT. WDW WINDO \ PR ;
THE ORGANIZATION OF THE KEYNOTE SYSTEM ON THE REFERENCE __ NUMBER ™ INTERIOR wH WATER T Project number RIC 2103
DRAWINGS,EYNOTE REFERENCE NUMBERS RELATED TO JT JOINT wT WEIGH Date 02/22/22
THECIFICATIONS SECTIONS NUMBERING SYSTEM, SHALL NOT . . T :
CONTROL'RACTOR IN DIVIDING THE WORK AMONG LAM AN SyMeoL grmeot Drawn by WB
SUBCONTRACTORS3 THE EXTENT OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED - winn Dice G
ANY REVISION 2 REVISION !_OC HOCATION & ﬁmgL Port'St. Lucie 719 Q'} ! & Checked by WB
MAXIM A AT Port St. Lucie v —
TRADE. SUFFIX REFERENCE / 4\ —— NUMBER MAX MAXIMY e o A, s @
MET META (o} DIAMETER OR O 1
~ MFR MANUFACTURE PERPENDICULA
Example : 06.01 m:gc m:gg\/l'iliLANEOU # ZB&EEF\? R ‘ \ n
M.O MASONRY SITE

N\ PREFIX

MOUNTE;
MULLIO
N
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THE WAYNE
ARCHITECTURAL
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10180 Lexington Estates Bivd
Boca Raton, FL 334

T 561.923.0745
C 561.414.6729
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Project number
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Date

02/22/22

A0.2
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73'-

102'- 0" Keynote Legend
Key Value Keynote Text acoe0
05120.A1 |Steel Column - See Structural
DraWingS The Wayne Architectural Group, PA
7777777777777777777777777777 N 10500.A2 |Usps Approved Mailboxes AA26001684
| A 10520.C1 |Semi-Recessed Fire Extinguisher
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, o Q Cabinet W/ #10 ABC Fire
**************************************************************************** Extinguisher
ey 11100.A1 |Refrigerator
GLASS WALL } 11100.A7 |Undercounter Refrigerator 10180 Lexington Estates Blvd
N 11400.A1 |Vending Machine Boca Raton, FL 33428
| 15410.A1 | Sink W/ Disposal T 561.923.0745
| 15410.A7 |Water Heater C 561.414.6729
1 YERANDA N 15410.A8 |Mop Service Basin wayne@thewaynegroup.com 02/22/22
} E;ii"ﬁiii'iii"ﬁii q i@f% 120 i - = - **“‘T” } 15410.A11 HIgh_LOW Handlcap Drlnkmg AR 008071
B | | | Fountains
| i1y \ \ 15700.A4 |Ahu W/ Plenum
il 15'-4 g }
} %l v }
| |
‘ FITNESS |
i 114 CONFERENCE © ;
T |
107 2 \
35'-01/2" ; mi i
= |
< J . \
rg = Consultant
Address
% | } KITC BAR CAFE ) diress
o 111 109 - one
} } > X \ 110 2 N l% Fax )
| 15410A11— WORK e-mai
~—111100.A1 | ] \ 106
PACKAGE Z ‘ ‘ 15410.A8 7 Consultant
115 L . Ir I i
o Phone
—_— N ] z o
[ = f f mes NP | z_ Fax
T 7 o, g Ny nZ S, N v, % Z B JANITOR i% TOILET e-mail
L 112 % BT
10520.C1 S ) M A\* s = 05 Consultant
: HALL WAY I - | f - | ] Address
; 15700.A4 113 /u @ ﬁgg;iss
Fa
\/\ 15410.A7 / 10°- 8" A e-mail
gy — . ¥ o | 4 T 1 ‘ ASST MANAGE=R Consultant
@ L 104 Lr') A—REAS: Address
MARKETPLAC WELCOME ROOM Il S CLUBHOUSE: 3,200 SF Address
121 = i~ MEN [l [ | 102 | FITNESS: 917 SF. Fax
| | MECH . I - - n RESTROOMS: 390 SF e-mail
116 | Al ‘ N ; % TOTAL CLUBHOUSE: 4,507 SF
: & = = MAINTENANCE: —— 504 SF-
i 11400.A1 | L D > } 15'-4 nF‘ \ REVISION SCHEDULE
9 1:[ A | ]:r B | .
: q 1 CLEARSTORY ‘ o ) \ | TOTAL AREA: 5,047 SF Revision Revision
| | - \ ‘ Number Revision D ipti Date
MAINTENANCE | I i N\ - | | MANAGER . i VERANDA: 1,016 SF evision Description
[ ! - i !
117 } e | A . } | | 103 | |
I | | | | | 8 |
linl |
| | Q Q 3 | . ENTRY I
I |
fsﬁj a2 ' | | i ‘ 101 i = _ i
N AN 1 i ! ! ==t L \
= 10520.C1 | | | |
. ; oot | \ N 1 | j GENERAL NOTES
i i 1 | 1 ! NOTE 1:
§ | } ‘ — T et ——— ‘DJ} POOL, POOL DECK, DRIVEWAY, WALKWAYS, ETC.,
: e ‘ =t = o e =S ‘ NOT SHOWN - SEE SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE
| ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS
| NOTE 2:
\ LOWEST TOP OF SLAB IN LIVING AREA
! SHALL BE MIN. 18" ABOVE CROWN OF ROAD
L BRI A A A A AR OR ABOVE FLOOD CRITERIA, WHICH EVER IS HIGHER
NOTE 3:
SEE FOUND. PLAN FOR SLAB STEPS & SLOPES
& FOR COLUMNS, FILLED BLOCK CELLS, ETC. -
NOTE 4:
SEE FRAM'G PLAN FOR BEARING PARTITIONS
VERIFY ALL MASONRY & WD. FRAME OPENING
SIZES TO FIT DOORS & WINDOWS BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION - NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF A CONFICT EXISTS
NOTE 5:
PROVIDE WOOD BACKING BEHIND CABINETS, SHELVES, PSL Town place Partners, LLC
BATH ACCESSORIES, ETC.
| NOTE 7:
USE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. BEHIND ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES
| AND IN ALL WET AREAS. CLUBHOUSE
NOTE 8:
DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF STUD OR FACE OF
SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR WALLS. F LOO R P LAN
WALL LEDGEND Project number RIC 2103
Date 02/22/22
Drawn by WB
W-1 [ 4"INTERIOR FRAMED WALL Checked by WB
w-2 [ ] 6"INTERIOR FRAMED WALL
W.3 E==== 4"INTERIOR FRAMED WALL - 1 HOUR FIRE
F | RST F LOO R - RATED SEE DTL 5, SHEET A4.3
W-4 (<X <] 8" BLOCK WALL - SEE DTL 4, SHEET -
3/1 6" — 1 '_O" A Scale As indicated

2/15/2022 11:59:35 AM




Keynote Legend
(6)
Key Value Keynote Text
SW7006
D 07410.A2 | Aluminum Metal Canopy
(5 TOP OF ENTRY 08210.A1 |Door - See Schedule _
B B B B B B B B B B B B PLATE 08410.A2 | Storefront Door & Window S ————TT
- 17' - 8" 09220.A1 | 3/4" Cement Plaster
SW7072 SW7006 T - TOP OF HIGH 09220.B4 | Scored Stucco To Simulate Siding
TN ol I | I | | B B I%'ATF"
i i LA 1 5 . | T 1
./ ./ - ——| SW7072 10180 Lexington Estates Blvd
) T 561.923.0745
- | sw7006 C 561.414.6729
® BH B
SW7072 ONLINE GRAY wayne@thewaynegroup.com 02/22/22
- SW1072 AR 008071
EXTRA WHITE
- SW00 SW7006
TOP OF SLAB - REVEL BLUE
0" SW6492
08210.A1 09220.A1 09220.B4 08410.A2 - gﬂvabbggv WAV
(1
NORTH ELEVATION = |
PACIFIC BLUE
3/16" = 1'-0"
Consultant
DESIGN STANDARDS Pt
Address
Keynote Phone
Number Description Fax
e-mail
1 VERTICAL RECTANGULAR
SW7006 SW7072 TOP OF ENTRY WINDOWS Consultant
- - - - _ _ - - %ATBE" 2 CLEAR GLASS WIMDOWS Address
3 SQUARE COLUMNS Fox
- TOP OF HIGH 4 STUCCO W/ HORIZATAL e-mail
- | | | . - PLATE GROOVE LINE PATTERN
I 5 METAL CANOPY Consultant
6 METAL STANDING SEAM ROOF Address
. B B B _ LOWPLATE 7 CHANGE IN BUILDING Facne
10" -1 ARTICULATION & WALL e-mail
09220.A1 OFFSETS
Consultant
Address
Address
Phone
NOTE 1: THE ELEVATION DESIGN & COLORS MAY NOT BE e-mail
MODIFIED WITHOUT APPROVAL FROM THE CITY
TOP OF SLAB NOTE 2: NO MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE VISABLE
—— - R FROM THE HEIGHT OF THE PARAPET WALL
REVISION SCHEDULE
Revision Revision
SWr006 SWrorz Number Revision Description Date
3/16" = 1'-0"
SW7006 | -
TOP OF ENTRY [
~ PLATE - - o - - - — — — _— - - o - - o - - o - - o -
17' - 8"
TOP OF HIGH SW7006 | | SW7072 | SW7006 SW7006 || SW7072
 PLATE B B — B — j L | . |
14' - 1" ‘ ‘
I1_8W TI'?LATE B N N ® L 7 PSL Townplace Partners, LLC
CLUBHOUSE
TOP OF SLAB Project number RIC 2103
0" Date 02/22/22
Drawn by WB
Checked by WB
3/1 6" — 1 '_O" Scale 3/16" = 1'-0"

2/15/2022 11:59:38 AM




107410.A2]

EAST ELEVATION

09220.A1

®

09220.A1

08330.G3

3/16" = 1'-0"

TOP OF ENTRY
PLATE

Keynote Legend

Key Value Keynote Text
07410.A2 | Aluminum Metal Canopy
08330.G3 |Overhead Door
09220.A1 | 3/4" Cement Plaster

17' - 8"

TOP OF HIGH
PLATE

14'_ 1"

LOW PLATE

10! - 1"

~ TOP OF SLAB

Oll

AR 008071

The Wayne Architectural Group, PA

AA26001684

10180 Lexington Estates Bivd
Boca Raton, FL 33428

T 561.923.0745
C 561.414.6729

wayne@thewaynegroup.com 02/22/22
AR 008071

Consultant
Address
Address
Phone
Fax

e-mail

Consultant
Address
Address
Phone
Fax

e-mail

Consultant
Address
Address
Phone
Fax

e-mail

Consultant
Address
Address
Phone
Fax

e-mail

REVISION SCHEDULE

Revision Revision
Number Revision Description Date

PSL Townplace Partners, LLC

CLUBHOUSE

ELEVATIONS /
SECTIONS

Project number RIC 2103
Date 02/22/22
Drawn by Author
Checked by Checker
Scale 3/16" = 1'-0"

2/15/2022 11:59:40 AM




